City of Wanneroo Online Welcome Resource for New Residents Competition – Terms and Conditions

- 1. This Competition is run by the City of Wanneroo ("Promoter") to gather information about creating an online resource for new residents.
- 2. Entrants must reside within the City of Wanneroo in order to complete the survey and be eligible for the prize.
- 3. Prize includes \$100 gift card (state the exact type of gift card it is).
- 4. Participation in this Competition constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 5. The competition commences on 03/03/15 and ends on 03/04/15 when the winner will be drawn.
- 6. Prize is not transferable, refundable or redeemable for cash.
- 7. The winner will be notified by phone and e-mail after the 03/04/15.
- 8. The prize winner will forfeit their prize if it is not claimed by 17/04/15.
- 9. Entrants must complete the survey in full by the closing date to be eligible for entry
- 10. Prize winner is responsible for picking up his/her prize from the City of Wanneroo Civic Centre, 23 Dundebar Rd, Wanneroo.